
AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT 
BETWEEN THE SAN MATE0 COUNTY 

CHILDREN & FAlVHLIES FIRST COMMISSION 
AND THE 

SAN MATE0 COUNTY HEALTH SERVICES AGENCY, DIVISION OF PUBLIC 
HEALTH (Prenatal to Three Initiative) 

Whereas, the San Mateo County Children & Families First Cornmission and the San Mateo 
County Health Services Agency, Division of Public Health entered into a 24-month contract 
under which the San Mateo County Health Services Agency, Division of Public Health would 
increase access of Prenatal to Three Initiative services to 400 additional families as well as 
enhance mental health services to Prenatal to Three Initiative clients; and 

Whereas, the maximum amount of that agreement was $994,107 for the period January 01,2001 
to December 31,2002, and the parties now wish to change the amount of the agreement to 
increase it by $26,376; and 

Now, wherefore, it is agreed as follows: 

1. Paragraph 3(A) of the contract is amended to change the maximum amount to 
$1,020,483, and to change the Year 2 maximum amount to $520,483. 

2. Exhibit B of the contract is amended to change the Year 2 maximum amount to $520,483. 
3. In all other respects, the contract shall remain in full force and effect. 

San Mateo County Chil 
Families First Co 

Dated: San Mateo County Health Services Agency, 
Division of Public Health 
(Prenatal to Three Initiative) 

By: 


