
AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT 
BETWEEN FIRST 5 SAN MATE0 COUNTY 

AND THE 
SAN MATE0 COUNTY HEALTH SERVICES AGENCY, DIVISION OF PUBLIC HEALTH 

(Prenatal to Three Initiative) 

Whereas, First 5 San Mateo County and the San Mateo County Health Services Agency, Division of 
Public Health (Prenatal to Three Initiative) entered into a 12-month contract under which the San Mateo 
County Health Services Agency, Division of Public Health (Prenatal to Three Initiative) would increase 
access to Prenatal to Three Initiative services, and enhance mental health and social services. 

Whereas, the maximum amount of that agreement was $520,483 for the period January 01,2003 to 
December 31,2003 and the payment schedule was 60/40, and the parties now wish to change the 
amount of the agreement to decrease it to $273,253 for the period of January 01, 2003 to June 30, 2003, 
and the payment schedule to 85/15. 

Now, wherefore, it is agreed as follows: 

1. Paragraph 1 second paragraph of the contract is amended to change the contract term to January 
01,2003 to June 30,2003. 

2. Paragraph 2 of the contract is amended to change the contract term to January 01,2003 to June 
30,2003 and the final payment and evaluation required which occur after June 30, 2003. 

3. Paragraph 3(A) of the contract is amended to change the maximum amount to TWO HUNDRED 
SEVENTY THREE THOUSAND, TWO HUNDRED FIFTY THREE DOLLARS ($273,253), and to 
change the contract term to January 01,2003 to June 30,2003. 

4. Paragraph 3(C) of the contract is amended to: 
Contractor shall submit a semi-annual progress report within 31 days of completion of the f? 
month under this Agreement for services to the Commission for payment in accordance with the 
provisions of Exhibit B. The report, therefore, shall be due July 31, 2003. 

5. Exhibit A, paragraph 1 of the contract is amended to change the contract term to January 01, 
2003 to June 30,2003. 

6. Exhibit A, paragraph 2 of the contract is amended to change the contract term to January 01, 
2003 to June 30,2003. 

7. Exhibit B, paragraph 1 of the contract is amended to change the ,contract term to January 01, 
2003 to June 30,2003. 

8. Exhibit B, paragraph 2 of the contract is amended to change the contract term to January 01, 
2003 to June 30,2003. 

9. Exhibit B(1) of the contract is amended to a change the payment schedule to 85/15 formula 
whereby in the first six months, 85% of the Maximum Amount of the sixth month award shall be 
released to the Contractor upon approval and execution of the contract. After review and 
approval of the Contractor’s Final Evaluation Report, 15% of the Maximum Amount of the six 
month award shall be released. 

10. Exhibit B, (3) of the contract is amended to maximum amount to $273,253, and to change the 
contract term to January 01,2003 to June 30,2003. 



11. Exhibit B (5) of the contract is amended to change the payment schedule to: 
Contractor shall expend funds received, in accordance with the budget submitted with the Renewal 
Application as approved by the Executive Director, after consultation with the Chair of the 
Commission. 

San Mateo County Health Services Agency, Division of Public Health (Prenatal to Three Initiative) 

Dated: San Mateo County Health Services Agency, Division 
of Public Health 
(Prenatal to Three Initiative) 

By: 


